
Gesamtwertung  49. Teckpokalfliegen 2011 27.09.2011

Platzierung Startnr. Name Klasse Mannschaft Sonderwertung Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 1000 %

1 127 Böhlen, Stefan S Gemischt 243 975,90 241 979,67 246 991,94 247 988,00 246 995,95 246 987,95 214 856,00 240 960,00 6879,42 100,00

2 102 Althammer, Matthias J Espada Team 246 987,95 243 987,80 173 697,58 243 972,00 247 1000,00 237 951,81 244 976,00 244 976,00 6851,56 99,60

3 104 Starmanns, Olaf S LSV X-Team 247 991,97 242 983,74 244 983,87 244 976,00 238 963,56 245 983,94 237 948,00 227 908,00 6831,08 99,30

4 66 Sperl, Simon S CVSE 234 939,76 244 991,87 245 987,90 247 988,00 232 939,27 243 975,90 242 968,00 239 956,00 6807,44 98,95

5 137 Tack, Peter S Pura Vida 1 242 971,89 230 934,96 241 971,77 249 996,00 244 987,85 223 895,58 247 988,00 238 952,00 6802,48 98,88

6 105 Petrick, Wilfried ES Team Allgäu 243 975,90 231 939,02 246 991,94 249 996,00 238 963,56 243 975,90 238 952,00 212 848,00 6794,33 98,76

7 42 Weber, Ulrich S ALPHA TEAM 230 923,69 243 987,80 243 979,84 247 988,00 240 967,74 241 967,87 233 932,00 242 968,00 6791,26 98,72

8 52 Braune, Robert S 248 995,98 224 910,57 242 975,81 246 984,00 241 971,77 0 0,00 243 972,00 243 972,00 6782,13 98,59

9 17 Schmidkunz, Michael S 237 951,81 243 987,80 246 991,94 234 936,00 245 987,90 225 903,61 244 976,00 236 944,00 6775,45 98,49

10 82 Briesenick, Marcus S Pura Vida 1 242 971,89 245 995,93 197 794,35 246 984,00 238 963,56 235 943,78 243 972,00 236 944,00 6775,16 98,48

11 85 Muff, Jochen S MSC I 238 955,82 246 1000,00 226 911,29 250 1000,00 227 919,03 246 987,95 247 988,00 199 796,00 6762,09 98,29

12 53 Greiner, Heiko S Graupner Kult Tangent 230 923,69 242 983,74 236 951,61 250 1000,00 248 1000,00 204 819,28 216 864,00 250 1000,00 6723,05 97,73

13 5 Greiner, Oswin S Graupner Kult Tangent 247 991,97 239 971,54 246 991,94 248 992,00 220 887,10 227 911,65 212 848,00 244 976,00 6722,19 97,71

14 107 Haller, Martin S ALPHA TEAM 234 939,76 246 1000,00 241 971,77 246 984,00 200 809,72 208 835,34 249 996,00 244 976,00 6702,87 97,43

15 100 Liese, Reinhard S Gemischt 213 855,42 245 995,93 236 951,61 244 976,00 239 967,61 227 911,65 244 976,00 225 900,00 6678,81 97,08

16 29 Jenter, Steffen S CVSE 225 903,61 244 991,87 234 943,55 238 952,00 247 995,97 233 935,74 216 864,00 236 944,00 6666,74 96,91

17 122 Ziegler, Andre S Pura Vida 2 225 903,61 245 995,93 239 963,71 249 996,00 235 951,42 213 855,42 228 912,00 235 940,00 6662,68 96,85

18 94 Vetter, Markus S Pura Vida 1 237 951,81 219 890,24 234 943,55 245 980,00 239 967,61 224 899,60 247 988,00 233 932,00 6662,57 96,85

19 31 Plunser, Helmut S Thermikschnüffler 237 951,81 234 951,22 245 987,90 248 992,00 236 951,61 212 851,41 214 856,00 242 968,00 6658,54 96,79

20 80 Ott, Marc J Two and a half men 243 975,90 196 796,75 243 979,84 245 980,00 240 971,66 246 987,95 216 864,00 224 896,00 6655,35 96,74

21 131 Genkinger, Kurt ES Team Ouzo I 237 951,81 235 955,28 234 943,55 231 924,00 243 983,81 248 995,98 207 828,00 225 900,00 6654,43 96,73

22 126 Scholz, Claus S Böblingen / Göppingen 230 923,69 237 963,41 244 983,87 243 972,00 234 947,37 236 947,79 228 912,00 211 844,00 6650,14 96,67

23 15 Mair, Andreas S Thermikschnüffler 246 987,95 244 991,87 202 814,52 232 928,00 245 987,90 244 979,92 224 896,00 218 872,00 6643,64 96,57

24 39 Kunzmann, Ralf S Gemischt 241 967,87 246 1000,00 198 798,39 243 972,00 243 979,84 243 975,90 226 904,00 176 704,00 6598,00 95,91

25 81 Haller, Hans ES ALPHA TEAM 249 1000,00 245 995,93 243 979,84 243 972,00 201 813,77 236 947,79 151 604,00 219 876,00 6585,33 95,73

26 114 Seidel, Thomas S Crash Kids 234 939,76 234 951,22 226 911,29 248 992,00 229 927,13 217 871,49 241 964,00 224 896,00 6581,39 95,67

27 4 Zeman, Zdeněk S CZE-SENIOREN TYNEC ober SAZAVA 228 915,66 227 922,76 241 971,77 243 972,00 199 802,42 235 943,78 249 996,00 206 824,00 6545,98 95,15

28 65 Schönbucher, Thomas S Wächtersberg 240 963,86 196 796,75 245 987,90 246 984,00 239 967,61 227 911,65 233 932,00 0 0,00 6543,76 95,12

29 120 Seidl, Bernhard S Heavy Flieger Comp 239 959,84 0 0,00 230 927,42 245 980,00 238 963,56 249 1000,00 220 880,00 205 820,00 6530,82 94,93

30 92 Höchst, Andreas S MG Filseck 239 959,84 246 1000,00 219 883,06 238 952,00 134 542,51 248 995,98 235 940,00 194 776,00 6506,89 94,58

31 56 Vogelsang, Jörg S Espada Team 226 907,63 241 979,67 136 548,39 247 988,00 237 959,51 245 983,94 213 852,00 5670,76 95,80

32 109 Tutaß, Volker S Team Ouzo II 246 987,95 228 926,83 233 939,52 226 904,00 228 923,08 220 883,53 247 988,00 5669,37 95,78

33 62 Muff, Florian S MSC I 247 991,97 220 894,31 245 987,90 246 984,00 213 862,35 228 915,66 217 868,00 5641,84 95,31

34 47 Abeln, Hubert S Michelsberg II 224 899,60 234 951,22 239 963,71 229 916,00 231 931,45 243 975,90 223 892,00 5637,88 95,24

35 54 Klingenschmid, Bruno ES Thermikschnüffler 225 903,61 246 1000,00 0 0,00 235 940,00 235 947,58 233 935,74 226 904,00 5630,94 95,13

36 134 Dierl, Michael S Heavy Flieger Comp 243 975,90 235 955,28 235 947,58 240 960,00 228 923,08 214 859,44 202 808,00 5621,28 94,96

37 16 Härer, Werner ES Espada Team 223 895,58 238 967,48 202 814,52 238 952,00 215 866,94 237 951,81 236 944,00 5577,80 94,23

38 95 Kotouč, Karel ES CZE-E SENIOREN 231 927,71 238 967,48 220 887,10 228 912,00 230 931,17 207 831,33 235 940,00 5565,46 94,02

39 63 Schlich, Winfried ES 201 807,23 203 825,20 234 943,55 238 952,00 233 943,32 229 919,68 244 976,00 5559,75 93,92

40 38 Hausch, Michael S MSC 2 215 863,45 240 975,61 213 858,87 235 940,00 236 951,61 198 795,18 242 968,00 5557,55 93,89

41 32 Deuschle, Hans ES 249 1000,00 200 813,01 238 959,68 224 896,00 203 818,55 230 923,69 237 948,00 5545,92 93,69

42 61 Passek, Louis J Two and a half men 235 943,78 200 813,01 165 665,32 227 908,00 234 947,37 238 955,82 243 972,00 5539,97 93,59

43 119 Winter, Helmut S Michelsberg II 217 871,49 220 894,31 241 971,77 240 960,00 235 951,42 218 875,50 208 832,00 5524,49 93,33

44 71 Bär, Dieter S Tangent 232 931,73 239 971,54 232 935,48 238 952,00 202 817,81 213 855,42 219 876,00 5522,18 93,29

45 142 Noss, Rolf ES 229 919,68 218 886,18 238 959,68 228 912,00 206 834,01 218 875,50 242 968,00 5521,04 93,27

46 55 Gans, Udo ES Pura Vida 2 244 979,92 237 963,41 0 0,00 242 968,00 213 858,87 226 907,63 210 840,00 5517,84 93,22

47 37 Paternotte, Vincent S Team Ouzo II 201 807,23 236 959,35 248 1000,00 0 0,00 199 802,42 236 947,79 249 996,00 5512,79 93,13

48 40 Schlör, Wolfgang S 236 947,79 234 951,22 196 790,32 239 956,00 223 899,19 214 859,44 222 888,00 5501,64 92,94

49 44 Keck, Patrice S CVSE 202 811,24 209 849,59 228 919,35 245 980,00 237 955,65 214 859,44 230 920,00 5484,03 92,64

50 132 Althammer, Artur S 227 911,65 201 817,07 231 931,45 235 940,00 207 838,06 234 939,76 230 920,00 5480,91 92,59

51 98 Erdmann, Lukas J Crash Kids 204 819,28 235 955,28 213 858,87 235 940,00 209 846,15 229 919,68 240 960,00 5479,99 92,58

52 87 Yve, Jean-Michel S Beaujol´ Team 198 795,18 236 959,35 239 963,71 249 996,00 188 761,13 202 811,24 237 948,00 5473,48 92,47

53 25 Schydlo, Rafael S 214 859,44 239 971,54 229 923,39 187 748,00 225 907,26 220 883,53 228 912,00 5457,16 92,19

54 11 Misterek, Tobias S Team Ouzo II 239 959,84 215 873,98 196 790,32 244 976,00 233 939,52 198 795,18 227 908,00 5452,52 92,11

55 110 Giesa, Utz S Wächtersberg 233 935,74 207 841,46 228 919,35 241 964,00 202 817,81 210 843,37 235 940,00 5443,93 91,97

56 60 Kreß, Michael J Team Ouzo I 245 983,94 232 943,09 223 899,19 212 848,00 197 797,57 213 855,42 225 900,00 5429,64 91,73

57 30 Hager, Günther ES 225 903,61 209 849,59 227 915,32 242 968,00 213 858,87 232 931,73 194 776,00 5427,13 91,68

58 51 Knötig, Oliver S 217 871,49 244 991,87 214 862,90 214 856,00 222 895,16 230 923,69 219 876,00 5421,12 91,58

59 57 Schnarrenberger, Claus S MG Filseck 229 919,68 226 918,70 0 0,00 217 868,00 228 923,08 217 871,49 228 912,00 5412,94 91,44

60 113 Cejnar, Petr S CZE-SENIOREN TYNEC ober SAZAVA 229 919,68 217 882,11 235 947,58 216 864,00 228 923,08 218 875,50 206 824,00 5411,95 91,43

61 79 Thienel, Jan ES CZE-E SENIOREN 213 855,42 196 796,75 242 975,81 209 836,00 244 987,85 224 899,60 214 856,00 5410,68 91,41

62 117 Garus, Thomas S Tangent 0 0,00 229 930,89 236 951,61 232 928,00 189 765,18 230 923,69 226 904,00 5403,38 91,28

63 2 Ruff, Sebastian S 193 775,10 225 914,63 224 903,23 210 840,00 227 915,32 233 935,74 219 876,00 5384,93 90,97

64 46 Wimmer, Werner S 213 855,42 225 914,63 217 875,00 217 868,00 225 907,26 234 939,76 220 880,00 5384,65 90,97

65 9 Lazinka, Robert S 210 843,37 221 898,37 212 854,84 220 880,00 236 951,61 231 927,71 208 832,00 5355,91 90,48

66 136 Moll, Niko S MSC I 216 867,47 234 951,22 240 967,74 209 836,00 192 777,33 214 859,44 218 872,00 5353,87 90,45

67 88 Schmidkunz, Catharina S 225 903,61 210 853,66 196 790,32 225 900,00 195 789,47 244 979,92 230 920,00 5347,52 90,34

68 6 Erdmann, Uli S Crash Kids 243 975,90 206 837,40 213 858,87 219 876,00 218 879,03 209 839,36 229 916,00 5345,16 90,30

69 139 Elsässer, Kai S 215 863,45 230 934,96 244 983,87 227 908,00 202 817,81 206 827,31 199 796,00 5335,41 90,13

70 90 Kugler, Jacky S 248 995,98 233 947,15 203 818,55 190 760,00 222 898,79 225 903,61 192 768,00 5332,09 90,08

71 108 Fischer, Karl ES 216 867,47 217 882,11 217 875,00 234 936,00 194 785,43 196 787,15 246 984,00 5331,73 90,07

72 45 Spangenberg, Dirk S 216 867,47 233 947,15 200 806,45 200 800,00 227 915,32 196 787,15 246 984,00 5320,40 89,88

73 10 Bauer, Helmut S Fruchtzwerge Kulmbach 235 943,78 216 878,05 216 870,97 213 852,00 220 887,10 221 887,55 213 852,00 5319,44 89,86

74 68 Schwinn, Gerhard S Pura Vida 2 231 927,71 233 947,15 0 0,00 227 908,00 156 631,58 238 955,82 235 940,00 5310,27 89,71
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75 101 Wiesner, Steffen S Graupner Kult Tangent 193 775,10 182 739,84 237 955,65 238 952,00 181 732,79 229 919,68 241 964,00 5306,26 89,64

76 3 Zgoll, Roman-Emanuel ES LSV X-Team 237 951,81 197 800,81 200 806,45 240 960,00 201 810,48 209 839,36 233 932,00 5300,10 89,54

77 128 Mares, Ludek S CZE-SENIOREN TYNEC ober SAZAVA 236 947,79 205 833,33 215 866,94 196 784,00 216 874,49 209 839,36 234 936,00 5297,91 89,50

78 19 Starmanns, Heribert S LSV X-Team 230 923,69 227 922,76 150 604,84 207 828,00 200 806,45 245 983,94 208 832,00 5296,85 89,48

79 89 Penz, Christoph S 210 843,37 213 865,85 234 943,55 239 956,00 139 562,75 209 839,36 211 844,00 5292,13 89,40

80 69 Mathes, Sebastian J Böblingen / Göppingen 229 919,68 229 930,89 216 870,97 195 780,00 201 813,77 224 899,60 212 848,00 5282,90 89,25

81 12 Hausch, Jürgen S MSC 2 209 839,36 209 849,59 195 786,29 237 948,00 218 879,03 219 879,52 214 856,00 5251,50 88,72

82 1 Buchwald, Ali ES Heavy Flieger Comp 212 851,41 218 886,18 209 842,74 203 812,00 235 947,58 215 863,45 213 852,00 5243,36 88,58

83 22 Lücke, Matthias S Böblingen / Göppingen 216 867,47 208 845,53 210 846,77 206 824,00 244 983,87 214 859,44 205 820,00 5227,08 88,30

84 140 Roth, Thomas J 196 787,15 195 792,68 222 895,16 236 944,00 116 469,64 204 819,28 245 980,00 5218,27 88,16

85 84 Kreß, Thomas S Team Ouzo I 233 935,74 210 853,66 218 879,03 204 816,00 202 817,81 228 915,66 173 692,00 5217,91 88,15

86 50 Coussot, Jean-Louis S Beaujol´ Team 199 799,20 227 922,76 214 862,90 245 980,00 195 786,29 189 759,04 213 852,00 5203,15 87,90

87 93 Walch, Ingo J 0 0,00 198 804,88 217 875,00 243 972,00 200 809,72 216 867,47 212 848,00 5177,06 87,46

88 77 Neuser, Martin S Michelsberg II 206 827,31 238 967,48 205 826,61 215 860,00 186 753,04 210 843,37 207 828,00 5152,78 87,05

89 70 Chimbault, Yves S 237 951,81 226 918,70 174 701,61 201 804,00 225 910,93 172 690,76 215 860,00 5147,05 86,95

90 21 Freier, Bernhardt S Wächtersberg 213 855,42 207 841,46 203 818,55 234 936,00 207 834,68 212 851,41 172 688,00 5137,52 86,79

91 23 Schnarrenberger, Dieter ES MG Filseck 188 755,02 207 841,46 200 806,45 234 936,00 214 862,90 205 823,29 216 864,00 5134,11 86,73

92 36 Machulla, Manuel J No Name 184 738,96 203 825,20 0 0,00 230 920,00 197 794,35 233 935,74 228 912,00 5126,26 86,60

93 129 Kunzmann, Björn S Fruchtzwerge Kulmbach 202 811,24 215 873,98 212 854,84 231 924,00 167 676,11 203 815,26 210 840,00 5119,33 86,48

94 78 Petrick, Norbert S Team Allgäu 213 855,42 215 873,98 213 858,87 196 784,00 199 805,67 195 783,13 234 936,00 5113,94 86,39

95 103 Regel, Joachim S Tangent 235 943,78 0 0,00 211 850,81 183 732,00 195 789,47 215 863,45 224 896,00 5075,51 85,74

96 86 Graupner, Stefan S Tangent 196 787,15 204 829,27 199 802,42 220 880,00 215 870,45 215 863,45 207 828,00 5073,59 85,71

97 8 Welle, Alexander S 208 835,34 224 910,57 0 0,00 220 880,00 195 786,29 215 863,45 197 788,00 5063,65 85,54

98 59 Träger, Dominik J No Name 217 871,49 244 991,87 0 0,00 249 996,00 120 485,83 198 795,18 226 904,00 5044,37 85,22

99 43 Hortzitz, Gottfried ES 205 823,29 213 865,85 0 0,00 196 784,00 225 907,26 218 875,50 197 788,00 5043,91 85,21

100 106 Kunzmann, Janik J Fruchtzwerge Kulmbach 201 807,23 217 882,11 136 548,39 242 968,00 184 744,94 184 738,96 225 900,00 5041,24 85,16

101 28 Hagmeyer, Markus S Modellflugschule Teck 208 835,34 202 821,14 104 419,35 179 716,00 189 762,10 212 851,41 250 1000,00 4985,98 84,23

102 7 Depret, Alain S 197 791,16 207 841,46 200 806,45 226 904,00 196 790,32 140 562,25 209 836,00 4969,40 83,95

103 72 Speicher, Marc S 195 783,13 202 821,14 194 782,26 203 812,00 219 886,64 185 742,97 216 864,00 4949,17 83,61

104 41 Lehovský Vladimír S 212 851,41 199 808,94 196 790,32 225 900,00 174 701,61 210 843,37 184 736,00 4930,04 83,29

105 76 Liebezeit, Andreas       S 161 646,59 208 845,53 200 806,45 198 792,00 238 963,56 181 726,91 198 792,00 4926,45 83,23

106 14 Frömberg, Helmut ES 176 706,83 212 861,79 0 0,00 215 860,00 201 810,48 198 795,18 203 812,00 4846,28 81,87

107 133 Rosenboom, Marc S 176 706,83 0 0,00 234 943,55 246 984,00 116 469,64 193 775,10 234 936,00 4815,11 81,34

108 33 Depret, Nicolas S 144 578,31 240 975,61 225 907,26 112 448,00 205 826,61 151 606,43 226 904,00 4798,22 81,06

109 48 Scholze, Frieder ES Team Allgäu 0 0,00 194 788,62 212 854,84 199 796,00 166 669,35 218 875,50 195 780,00 4764,31 80,49

110 141 Wey, Christoph S Tangent 115 461,85 229 930,89 224 903,23 216 864,00 0 0,00 194 779,12 205 820,00 4759,08 80,40

111 74 Hagmeyer, Karl-Stefan J Modellflugschule Teck 150 602,41 185 752,03 195 786,29 229 916,00 172 696,36 154 618,47 230 920,00 4689,15 79,22

112 67 Seidl, Herbert ES 174 698,80 197 800,81 208 838,71 0 0,00 159 643,72 183 734,94 209 836,00 4552,98 76,92

113 138 Baur, Herbert ES 211 847,39 0 0,00 200 806,45 199 796,00 118 477,73 197 791,16 207 828,00 4546,74 76,81

114 143 Chirubino, Samuel J MSC 2 139 558,23 221 898,37 211 850,81 210 840,00 118 477,73 93 373,49 223 892,00 4517,15 76,31

115 13 Henry, Xavier S Beaujol´ Team 159 638,55 197 800,81 0 0,00 201 804,00 211 850,81 161 646,59 194 776,00 4516,76 76,30

116 49 Depret, Laurent S 91 365,46 236 959,35 230 927,42 146 584,00 209 842,74 109 437,75 189 756,00 4507,26 76,14

117 35 Zaremba, Heinz ES 233 935,74 233 947,15 0 0,00 239 956,00 208 838,71 205 823,29 0 0,00 4500,90 76,04

118 123 Yve, Andre´ ES 159 638,55 134 544,72 196 790,32 217 868,00 163 659,92 158 634,54 194 776,00 4367,33 73,78

119 18 Hanebutte, Frank S 212 851,41 209 849,59 0 0,00 210 840,00 217 875,00 213 855,42 0 0,00 4271,42 72,16

120 135 Schnabel, Georg J Two and a half men 237 951,81 182 739,84 94 379,03 226 904,00 70 283,40 94 377,51 205 820,00 4172,19 70,48

121 130 Kugler, Simon J 174 698,80 181 735,77 200 806,45 173 692,00 67 271,26 95 381,53 189 756,00 4070,55 68,77

122 83 Weise, Felix J No Name 160 642,57 210 853,66 167 673,39 165 660,00 123 497,98 181 726,91 112 448,00 4054,50 68,49

123 34 Busse, Norbert S 211 847,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 192 768,00 204 822,58 208 835,34 194 776,00 4049,31 68,41

124 75 Weichelt, Mario S 0 0,00 194 788,62 138 556,45 190 760,00 149 603,24 133 534,14 161 644,00 3886,44 65,66

125 96 Regler, Marco S 138 554,22 188 764,23 82 330,65 0 0,00 133 538,46 188 755,02 200 800,00 3742,57 63,23

126 91 Müller, Michael S 206 827,31 239 971,54 235 947,58 246 984,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3730,43 63,02

127 121 Hense, Wolfgang ES Modellflugschule Teck 108 433,73 0 0,00 109 439,52 217 868,00 89 360,32 157 630,52 194 776,00 3508,10 59,26

128 73 Hupf, Christian S 204 819,28 215 873,98 213 858,87 220 880,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3432,13 57,98

129 26 Charvát, Ivan S 197 791,16 199 808,94 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 197 791,16 218 872,00 3263,27 55,13

130 27 Otto, Carsten S 95 381,53 178 723,58 78 314,52 0 0,00 160 645,16 167 670,68 111 444,00 3179,46 53,71

131 64 Tacke, Julian J 0 0,00 61 247,97 38 153,23 76 304,00 76 307,69 63 253,01 204 816,00 2081,90 35,17

132 112 Urschel, Markus S 190 763,05 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 121 489,88 0 0,00 199 796,00 2048,93 34,61

133 58 Holub, Jiří ES CZE-E SENIOREN 229 919,68 202 821,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 1740,82 29,41
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Platzierung Startnr. Name Klasse Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 Punkte 1000 1000 %
1 127 Böhlen, Stefan S 243 975,90 241 979,67 246 991,94 247 988,00 246 995,95 246 987,95 214 856,00 240 960,00 6879,42 100,00
2 104 Starmanns, Olaf S 247 991,97 242 983,74 244 983,87 244 976,00 238 963,56 245 983,94 237 948,00 227 908,00 6831,08 99,30
3 66 Sperl, Simon S 234 939,76 244 991,87 245 987,90 247 988,00 232 939,27 243 975,90 242 968,00 239 956,00 6807,44 98,95
4 137 Tack, Peter S 242 971,89 230 934,96 241 971,77 249 996,00 244 987,85 223 895,58 247 988,00 238 952,00 6802,48 98,88
5 42 Weber, Ulrich S 230 923,69 243 987,80 243 979,84 247 988,00 240 967,74 241 967,87 233 932,00 242 968,00 6791,26 98,72
6 52 Braune, Robert S 248 995,98 224 910,57 242 975,81 246 984,00 241 971,77 0 0,00 243 972,00 243 972,00 6782,13 98,59
7 17 Schmidkunz, Michael S 237 951,81 243 987,80 246 991,94 234 936,00 245 987,90 225 903,61 244 976,00 236 944,00 6775,45 98,49
8 82 Briesenick, Marcus S 242 971,89 245 995,93 197 794,35 246 984,00 238 963,56 235 943,78 243 972,00 236 944,00 6775,16 98,48
9 85 Muff, Jochen S 238 955,82 246 1000,00 226 911,29 250 1000,00 227 919,03 246 987,95 247 988,00 199 796,00 6762,09 98,29
10 53 Greiner, Heiko S 230 923,69 242 983,74 236 951,61 250 1000,00 248 1000,00 204 819,28 216 864,00 250 1000,00 6723,05 97,73
11 5 Greiner, Oswin S 247 991,97 239 971,54 246 991,94 248 992,00 220 887,10 227 911,65 212 848,00 244 976,00 6722,19 97,71
12 107 Haller, Martin S 234 939,76 246 1000,00 241 971,77 246 984,00 200 809,72 208 835,34 249 996,00 244 976,00 6702,87 97,43
13 100 Liese, Reinhard S 213 855,42 245 995,93 236 951,61 244 976,00 239 967,61 227 911,65 244 976,00 225 900,00 6678,81 97,08
14 29 Jenter, Steffen S 225 903,61 244 991,87 234 943,55 238 952,00 247 995,97 233 935,74 216 864,00 236 944,00 6666,74 96,91
15 122 Ziegler, Andre S 225 903,61 245 995,93 239 963,71 249 996,00 235 951,42 213 855,42 228 912,00 235 940,00 6662,68 96,85
16 94 Vetter, Markus S 237 951,81 219 890,24 234 943,55 245 980,00 239 967,61 224 899,60 247 988,00 233 932,00 6662,57 96,85
17 31 Plunser, Helmut S 237 951,81 234 951,22 245 987,90 248 992,00 236 951,61 212 851,41 214 856,00 242 968,00 6658,54 96,79
18 126 Scholz, Claus S 230 923,69 237 963,41 244 983,87 243 972,00 234 947,37 236 947,79 228 912,00 211 844,00 6650,14 96,67
19 15 Mair, Andreas S 246 987,95 244 991,87 202 814,52 232 928,00 245 987,90 244 979,92 224 896,00 218 872,00 6643,64 96,57
20 39 Kunzmann, Ralf S 241 967,87 246 1000,00 198 798,39 243 972,00 243 979,84 243 975,90 226 904,00 176 704,00 6598,00 95,91
21 114 Seidel, Thomas S 234 939,76 234 951,22 226 911,29 248 992,00 229 927,13 217 871,49 241 964,00 224 896,00 6581,39 95,67
22 4 Zeman, Zdeněk S 228 915,66 227 922,76 241 971,77 243 972,00 199 802,42 235 943,78 249 996,00 206 824,00 6545,98 95,15
23 65 Schönbucher, Thomas S 240 963,86 196 796,75 245 987,90 246 984,00 239 967,61 227 911,65 233 932,00 0 0,00 6543,76 95,12
24 120 Seidl, Bernhard S 239 959,84 0 0,00 230 927,42 245 980,00 238 963,56 249 1000,00 220 880,00 205 820,00 6530,82 94,93
25 92 Höchst, Andreas S 239 959,84 246 1000,00 219 883,06 238 952,00 134 542,51 248 995,98 235 940,00 194 776,00 6506,89 94,58
26 56 Vogelsang, Jörg S 226 907,63 241 979,67 136 548,39 247 988,00 237 959,51 245 983,94 213 852,00 5670,76 95,80
27 109 Tutaß, Volker S 246 987,95 228 926,83 233 939,52 226 904,00 228 923,08 220 883,53 247 988,00 5669,37 95,78
28 62 Muff, Florian S 247 991,97 220 894,31 245 987,90 246 984,00 213 862,35 228 915,66 217 868,00 5641,84 95,31
29 47 Abeln, Hubert S 224 899,60 234 951,22 239 963,71 229 916,00 231 931,45 243 975,90 223 892,00 5637,88 95,24
30 134 Dierl, Michael S 243 975,90 235 955,28 235 947,58 240 960,00 228 923,08 214 859,44 202 808,00 5621,28 94,96
31 38 Hausch, Michael S 215 863,45 240 975,61 213 858,87 235 940,00 236 951,61 198 795,18 242 968,00 5557,55 93,89
32 119 Winter, Helmut S 217 871,49 220 894,31 241 971,77 240 960,00 235 951,42 218 875,50 208 832,00 5524,49 93,33
33 71 Bär, Dieter S 232 931,73 239 971,54 232 935,48 238 952,00 202 817,81 213 855,42 219 876,00 5522,18 93,29
34 37 Paternotte, Vincent S 201 807,23 236 959,35 248 1000,00 0 0,00 199 802,42 236 947,79 249 996,00 5512,79 93,13
35 40 Schlör, Wolfgang S 236 947,79 234 951,22 196 790,32 239 956,00 223 899,19 214 859,44 222 888,00 5501,64 92,94
36 44 Keck, Patrice S 202 811,24 209 849,59 228 919,35 245 980,00 237 955,65 214 859,44 230 920,00 5484,03 92,64
37 132 Althammer, Artur S 227 911,65 201 817,07 231 931,45 235 940,00 207 838,06 234 939,76 230 920,00 5480,91 92,59
38 87 Yve, Jean-Michel S 198 795,18 236 959,35 239 963,71 249 996,00 188 761,13 202 811,24 237 948,00 5473,48 92,47
39 25 Schydlo, Rafael S 214 859,44 239 971,54 229 923,39 187 748,00 225 907,26 220 883,53 228 912,00 5457,16 92,19
40 11 Misterek, Tobias S 239 959,84 215 873,98 196 790,32 244 976,00 233 939,52 198 795,18 227 908,00 5452,52 92,11
41 110 Giesa, Utz S 233 935,74 207 841,46 228 919,35 241 964,00 202 817,81 210 843,37 235 940,00 5443,93 91,97
42 51 Knötig, Oliver S 217 871,49 244 991,87 214 862,90 214 856,00 222 895,16 230 923,69 219 876,00 5421,12 91,58
43 57 Schnarrenberger, Claus S 229 919,68 226 918,70 0 0,00 217 868,00 228 923,08 217 871,49 228 912,00 5412,94 91,44
44 113 Cejnar, Petr S 229 919,68 217 882,11 235 947,58 216 864,00 228 923,08 218 875,50 206 824,00 5411,95 91,43
45 117 Garus, Thomas S 0 0,00 229 930,89 236 951,61 232 928,00 189 765,18 230 923,69 226 904,00 5403,38 91,28
46 2 Ruff, Sebastian S 193 775,10 225 914,63 224 903,23 210 840,00 227 915,32 233 935,74 219 876,00 5384,93 90,97
47 46 Wimmer, Werner S 213 855,42 225 914,63 217 875,00 217 868,00 225 907,26 234 939,76 220 880,00 5384,65 90,97
48 9 Lazinka, Robert S 210 843,37 221 898,37 212 854,84 220 880,00 236 951,61 231 927,71 208 832,00 5355,91 90,48
49 136 Moll, Niko S 216 867,47 234 951,22 240 967,74 209 836,00 192 777,33 214 859,44 218 872,00 5353,87 90,45
50 88 Schmidkunz, Catharina S 225 903,61 210 853,66 196 790,32 225 900,00 195 789,47 244 979,92 230 920,00 5347,52 90,34
51 6 Erdmann, Uli S 243 975,90 206 837,40 213 858,87 219 876,00 218 879,03 209 839,36 229 916,00 5345,16 90,30
52 139 Elsässer, Kai S 215 863,45 230 934,96 244 983,87 227 908,00 202 817,81 206 827,31 199 796,00 5335,41 90,13
53 90 Kugler, Jacky S 248 995,98 233 947,15 203 818,55 190 760,00 222 898,79 225 903,61 192 768,00 5332,09 90,08
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54 45 Spangenberg, Dirk S 216 867,47 233 947,15 200 806,45 200 800,00 227 915,32 196 787,15 246 984,00 5320,40 89,88
55 10 Bauer, Helmut S 235 943,78 216 878,05 216 870,97 213 852,00 220 887,10 221 887,55 213 852,00 5319,44 89,86
56 68 Schwinn, Gerhard S 231 927,71 233 947,15 0 0,00 227 908,00 156 631,58 238 955,82 235 940,00 5310,27 89,71
57 101 Wiesner, Steffen S 193 775,10 182 739,84 237 955,65 238 952,00 181 732,79 229 919,68 241 964,00 5306,26 89,64
58 128 Mares, Ludek S 236 947,79 205 833,33 215 866,94 196 784,00 216 874,49 209 839,36 234 936,00 5297,91 89,50
59 19 Starmanns, Heribert S 230 923,69 227 922,76 150 604,84 207 828,00 200 806,45 245 983,94 208 832,00 5296,85 89,48
60 89 Penz, Christoph S 210 843,37 213 865,85 234 943,55 239 956,00 139 562,75 209 839,36 211 844,00 5292,13 89,40
61 12 Hausch, Jürgen S 209 839,36 209 849,59 195 786,29 237 948,00 218 879,03 219 879,52 214 856,00 5251,50 88,72
62 22 Lücke, Matthias S 216 867,47 208 845,53 210 846,77 206 824,00 244 983,87 214 859,44 205 820,00 5227,08 88,30
63 84 Kreß, Thomas S 233 935,74 210 853,66 218 879,03 204 816,00 202 817,81 228 915,66 173 692,00 5217,91 88,15
64 50 Coussot, Jean-Louis S 199 799,20 227 922,76 214 862,90 245 980,00 195 786,29 189 759,04 213 852,00 5203,15 87,90
65 77 Neuser, Martin S 206 827,31 238 967,48 205 826,61 215 860,00 186 753,04 210 843,37 207 828,00 5152,78 87,05
66 70 Chimbault, Yves S 237 951,81 226 918,70 174 701,61 201 804,00 225 910,93 172 690,76 215 860,00 5147,05 86,95
67 21 Freier, Bernhardt S 213 855,42 207 841,46 203 818,55 234 936,00 207 834,68 212 851,41 172 688,00 5137,52 86,79
68 129 Kunzmann, Björn S 202 811,24 215 873,98 212 854,84 231 924,00 167 676,11 203 815,26 210 840,00 5119,33 86,48
69 78 Petrick, Norbert S 213 855,42 215 873,98 213 858,87 196 784,00 199 805,67 195 783,13 234 936,00 5113,94 86,39
70 103 Regel, Joachim S 235 943,78 0 0,00 211 850,81 183 732,00 195 789,47 215 863,45 224 896,00 5075,51 85,74
71 86 Graupner, Stefan S 196 787,15 204 829,27 199 802,42 220 880,00 215 870,45 215 863,45 207 828,00 5073,59 85,71
72 8 Welle, Alexander S 208 835,34 224 910,57 0 0,00 220 880,00 195 786,29 215 863,45 197 788,00 5063,65 85,54
73 28 Hagmeyer, Markus S 208 835,34 202 821,14 104 419,35 179 716,00 189 762,10 212 851,41 250 1000,00 4985,98 84,23
74 7 Depret, Alain S 197 791,16 207 841,46 200 806,45 226 904,00 196 790,32 140 562,25 209 836,00 4969,40 83,95
75 72 Speicher, Marc S 195 783,13 202 821,14 194 782,26 203 812,00 219 886,64 185 742,97 216 864,00 4949,17 83,61
76 41 Lehovský Vladimír S 212 851,41 199 808,94 196 790,32 225 900,00 174 701,61 210 843,37 184 736,00 4930,04 83,29
77 76 Liebezeit, Andreas       S 161 646,59 208 845,53 200 806,45 198 792,00 238 963,56 181 726,91 198 792,00 4926,45 83,23
78 133 Rosenboom, Marc S 176 706,83 0 0,00 234 943,55 246 984,00 116 469,64 193 775,10 234 936,00 4815,11 81,34
79 33 Depret, Nicolas S 144 578,31 240 975,61 225 907,26 112 448,00 205 826,61 151 606,43 226 904,00 4798,22 81,06
80 141 Wey, Christoph S 115 461,85 229 930,89 224 903,23 216 864,00 0 0,00 194 779,12 205 820,00 4759,08 80,40
81 13 Henry, Xavier S 159 638,55 197 800,81 0 0,00 201 804,00 211 850,81 161 646,59 194 776,00 4516,76 76,30
82 49 Depret, Laurent S 91 365,46 236 959,35 230 927,42 146 584,00 209 842,74 109 437,75 189 756,00 4507,26 76,14
83 18 Hanebutte, Frank S 212 851,41 209 849,59 0 0,00 210 840,00 217 875,00 213 855,42 0 0,00 4271,42 72,16
84 34 Busse, Norbert S 211 847,39 0 0,00 0 0,00 192 768,00 204 822,58 208 835,34 194 776,00 4049,31 68,41
85 75 Weichelt, Mario S 0 0,00 194 788,62 138 556,45 190 760,00 149 603,24 133 534,14 161 644,00 3886,44 65,66
86 96 Regler, Marco S 138 554,22 188 764,23 82 330,65 0 0,00 133 538,46 188 755,02 200 800,00 3742,57 63,23
87 91 Müller, Michael S 206 827,31 239 971,54 235 947,58 246 984,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3730,43 63,02
88 73 Hupf, Christian S 204 819,28 215 873,98 213 858,87 220 880,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 3432,13 57,98
89 26 Charvát, Ivan S 197 791,16 199 808,94 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 197 791,16 218 872,00 3263,27 55,13
90 27 Otto, Carsten S 95 381,53 178 723,58 78 314,52 0 0,00 160 645,16 167 670,68 111 444,00 3179,46 53,71
91 112 Urschel, Markus S 190 763,05 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 121 489,88 0 0,00 199 796,00 2048,93 34,61
92 20 Adis, Gregor  S 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
93 111 Pallu, Christian S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0,00
94 115 Scheifele, Ralf S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0,00
95 118 Yildirim, David S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0,00
96 125 Vielhauer, Daniel S 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0,00 0,00
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1 102 Althammer, Matthias J 243 987,80 173 697,58 243 972,00 247 1000,00 237 951,81 244 976,00 244 976,00 244 976,00 6851,56 99,60
2 80 Ott, Marc J 196 796,75 243 979,84 245 980,00 240 971,66 246 987,95 216 864,00 224 896,00 224 896,00 6655,35 96,74
3 61 Passek, Louis J 235 943,78 200 813,01 165 665,32 227 908,00 234 947,37 238 955,82 243 972,00 5539,97 93,59
4 98 Erdmann, Lukas J 204 819,28 235 955,28 213 858,87 235 940,00 209 846,15 229 919,68 240 960,00 5479,99 92,58
5 60 Kreß, Michael J 245 983,94 232 943,09 223 899,19 212 848,00 197 797,57 213 855,42 225 900,00 5429,64 91,73
6 69 Mathes, Sebastian J 229 919,68 229 930,89 216 870,97 195 780,00 201 813,77 224 899,60 212 848,00 5282,90 89,25
7 140 Roth, Thomas J 196 787,15 195 792,68 222 895,16 236 944,00 116 469,64 204 819,28 245 980,00 5218,27 88,16
8 93 Walch, Ingo J 0 0,00 198 804,88 217 875,00 243 972,00 200 809,72 216 867,47 212 848,00 5177,06 87,46
9 36 Machulla, Manuel J 184 738,96 203 825,20 0 0,00 230 920,00 197 794,35 233 935,74 228 912,00 5126,26 86,60

10 59 Träger, Dominik J 217 871,49 244 991,87 0 0,00 249 996,00 120 485,83 198 795,18 226 904,00 5044,37 85,22
11 106 Kunzmann, Janik J 201 807,23 217 882,11 136 548,39 242 968,00 184 744,94 184 738,96 225 900,00 5041,24 85,16
12 74 Hagmeyer, Karl-Stefan J 150 602,41 185 752,03 195 786,29 229 916,00 172 696,36 154 618,47 230 920,00 4689,15 79,22
13 143 Chirubino, Samuel J 139 558,23 221 898,37 211 850,81 210 840,00 118 477,73 93 373,49 223 892,00 4517,15 76,31
14 135 Schnabel, Georg J 237 951,81 182 739,84 94 379,03 226 904,00 70 283,40 94 377,51 205 820,00 4172,19 70,48
15 130 Kugler, Simon J 174 698,80 181 735,77 200 806,45 173 692,00 67 271,26 95 381,53 189 756,00 4070,55 68,77
16 83 Weise, Felix J 160 642,57 210 853,66 167 673,39 165 660,00 123 497,98 181 726,91 112 448,00 4054,50 68,49
17 64 Tacke, Julian J 0 0,00 61 247,97 38 153,23 76 304,00 76 307,69 63 253,01 204 816,00 2081,90 35,17
18 116 Schwahn, Dominik J 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
19 124 Jurian, Kevin J 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
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1 105 Petrick, Wilfried ES 243 975,9 231 939,02 246 991,94 249 996 238 963,56 243 975,9 238 952 212 848 6794,33 98,76
2 131 Genkinger, Kurt ES 237 951,81 235 955,28 234 943,55 231 924 243 983,81 248 995,98 207 828 225 900 6654,43 96,73
3 81 Haller, Hans ES 249 1000 245 995,93 243 979,84 243 972 201 813,77 236 947,79 151 604 219 876 6585,33 95,73
4 54 Klingenschmid, Bruno ES 225 903,61 246 1000 0 0 235 940 235 947,58 233 935,74 226 904 5630,94 95,13
5 16 Härer, Werner ES 223 895,58 238 967,48 202 814,52 238 952 215 866,94 237 951,81 236 944 5577,80 94,23
6 95 Kotouč, Karel ES 231 927,71 238 967,48 220 887,1 228 912 230 931,17 207 831,33 235 940 5565,46 94,02
7 63 Schlich, Winfried ES 201 807,23 203 825,2 234 943,55 238 952 233 943,32 229 919,68 244 976 5559,75 93,92
8 32 Deuschle, Hans ES 249 1000 200 813,01 238 959,68 224 896 203 818,55 230 923,69 237 948 5545,92 93,69
9 142 Noss, Rolf ES 229 919,68 218 886,18 238 959,68 228 912 206 834,01 218 875,5 242 968 5521,04 93,27
10 55 Gans, Udo ES 244 979,92 237 963,41 0 0 242 968 213 858,87 226 907,63 210 840 5517,84 93,22
11 30 Hager, Günther ES 225 903,61 209 849,59 227 915,32 242 968 213 858,87 232 931,73 194 776 5427,13 91,68
12 79 Thienel, Jan ES 213 855,42 196 796,75 242 975,81 209 836 244 987,85 224 899,6 214 856 5410,68 91,41
13 108 Fischer, Karl ES 216 867,47 217 882,11 217 875,00 234 936,00 194 785,43 196 787,15 246 984,00 5331,73 90,07
14 3 Zgoll, Roman-Emanuel ES 237 951,81 197 800,81 200 806,45 240 960,00 201 810,48 209 839,36 233 932,00 5300,10 89,54
15 1 Buchwald, Ali ES 212 851,41 218 886,18 209 842,74 203 812,00 235 947,58 215 863,45 213 852,00 5243,36 88,58
16 23 Schnarrenberger, Dieter ES 188 755,02 207 841,46 200 806,45 234 936,00 214 862,90 205 823,29 216 864,00 5134,11 86,73
17 43 Hortzitz, Gottfried ES 205 823,29 213 865,85 0 0,00 196 784,00 225 907,26 218 875,50 197 788,00 5043,91 85,21
18 14 Frömberg, Helmut ES 176 706,83 212 861,79 0 0,00 215 860,00 201 810,48 198 795,18 203 812,00 4846,28 81,87
19 48 Scholze, Frieder ES 0 0,00 194 788,62 212 854,84 199 796,00 166 669,35 218 875,50 195 780,00 4764,31 80,49
20 67 Seidl, Herbert ES 174 698,80 197 800,81 208 838,71 0 0,00 159 643,72 183 734,94 209 836,00 4552,98 76,92
21 138 Baur, Herbert ES 211 847,39 0 0,00 200 806,45 199 796,00 118 477,73 197 791,16 207 828,00 4546,74 76,81
22 35 Zaremba, Heinz ES 233 935,74 233 947,15 0 0,00 239 956,00 208 838,71 205 823,29 0 0,00 4500,90 76,04
23 123 Yve, Andre´ ES 159 638,55 134 544,72 196 790,32 217 868,00 163 659,92 158 634,54 194 776,00 4367,33 73,78
24 121 Hense, Wolfgang ES 108 433,73 0 0,00 109 439,52 217 868,00 89 360,32 157 630,52 194 776,00 3508,10 59,26
25 58 Holub, Jiří ES 229 919,68 202 821,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 1740,82 29,41
26 99 Nasse, Otto ES 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0,00 0,00
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1 53 Greiner, Heiko S Tangent 230 923,69 242 983,74 236 951,61 250 1000,00 248 1000,00 204 819,28 216 864,00 250 1000,00 6723,05 97,73
2 5 Greiner, Oswin S Tangent 247 991,97 239 971,54 246 991,94 248 992,00 220 887,10 227 911,65 212 848,00 244 976,00 6722,19 97,71
3 71 Bär, Dieter S Tangent 232 931,73 239 971,54 232 935,48 238 952 202 817,81 213 855,42 219 876 5522,18 93,29
4 117 Garus, Thomas S Tangent 0 0 229 930,89 236 951,61 232 928 189 765,18 230 923,69 226 904 5403,38 91,28
5 101 Wiesner, Steffen S Tangent 193 775,1 182 739,84 237 955,65 238 952 181 732,79 229 919,68 241 964 5306,26 89,64
6 103 Regel, Joachim S Tangent 235 943,78 0 0 211 850,81 183 732 195 789,47 215 863,45 224 896 5075,51 85,74
7 86 Graupner, Stefan S Tangent 196 787,15 204 829,27 199 802,42 220 880 215 870,45 215 863,45 207 828 5073,59 85,71
8 141 Wey, Christoph S Tangent 115 461,85 229 930,89 224 903,23 216 864 0 0 194 779,12 205 820 4759,08 80,40
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1 127 Böhlen, Stefan S Gemischt 243 975,90 241 979,67 246 991,94 247 988,00 246 995,95 246 987,95 214 856,00 5919,42 100,00 17497,84 100,00
1 39 Kunzmann, Ralf S Gemischt 241 967,87 246 1000,00 198 798,39 243 972,00 243 979,84 243 975,90 226 904,00 5799,61 97,98 17497,84 100,00
1 100 Liese, Reinhard S Gemischt 213 855,42 245 995,93 236 951,61 244 976,00 239 967,61 227 911,65 244 976,00 5778,81 97,62 17497,84 100,00
2 137 Tack, Peter S Pura Vida 1 242 971,8876 230 934,9593 241 971,7742 249 996 244 987,854 223 895,5823 247 988 5850,48 98,84 17412,20 99,51
2 82 Briesenick, Marcus S Pura Vida 1 242 971,8876 245 995,935 197 794,3548 246 984 238 963,563 235 943,7751 243 972 5831,16 98,51 17412,20 99,51
2 94 Vetter, Markus S Pura Vida 1 237 951,8072 219 890,2439 234 943,5484 245 980 239 967,611 224 899,5984 247 988 5730,57 96,81 17412,20 99,51
3 42 Weber, Ulrich S ALPHA TEAM 230 923,69 243 987,80 243 979,84 247 988,00 240 967,74 241 967,87 233 932,00 5823,26 98,38 17259,46 98,64
3 107 Haller, Martin S ALPHA TEAM 234 939,76 246 1000,00 241 971,77 246 984,00 200 809,72 208 835,34 249 996,00 5726,87 96,75 17259,46 98,64
3 81 Haller, Hans ES ALPHA TEAM 249 1000,00 245 995,93 243 979,84 243 972,00 201 813,77 236 947,79 151 604,00 5709,33 96,45 17259,46 98,64
4 102 Althammer, Matthias J Espada Team 246 987,95 243 987,80 173 697,58 243 972,00 247 1000,00 237 951,81 244 976,00 5875,56 99,26 17124,12 97,86
4 56 Vogelsang, Jörg S Espada Team 226 907,63 241 979,67 136 548,39 247 988,00 237 959,51 245 983,94 213 852,00 5670,76 95,80 17124,12 97,86
4 16 Härer, Werner ES Espada Team 223 895,58 238 967,48 202 814,52 238 952,00 215 866,94 237 951,81 236 944,00 5577,80 94,23 17124,12 97,86
5 15 Mair, Andreas S Thermikschnüffler 246 987,95 244 991,87 202 814,52 232 928,00 245 987,90 244 979,92 224 896,00 5771,64 97,50 17093,13 97,69
5 31 Plunser, Helmut S Thermikschnüffler 237 951,81 234 951,22 245 987,90 248 992,00 236 951,61 212 851,41 214 856,00 5690,54 96,13 17093,13 97,69
5 54 Klingenschmid, Bruno ES Thermikschnüffler 225 903,61 246 1000,00 0 0,00 235 940,00 235 947,58 233 935,74 226 904,00 5630,94 95,13 17093,13 97,69
6 66 Sperl, Simon S CVSE 234 939,76 244 991,87 245 987,90 247 988,00 232 939,27 243 975,90 242 968,00 5851,44 98,85 17058,21 97,49
6 29 Jenter, Steffen S CVSE 225 903,61 244 991,87 234 943,55 238 952,00 247 995,97 233 935,74 216 864,00 5722,74 96,68 17058,21 97,49
6 44 Keck, Patrice S CVSE 202 811,24 209 849,59 228 919,35 245 980,00 237 955,65 214 859,44 230 920,00 5484,03 92,64 17058,21 97,49
7 85 Muff, Jochen S MSC I 238 955,82 246 1000,00 226 911,29 250 1000,00 227 919,03 246 987,95 247 988,00 5850,80 98,84 16846,52 96,28
7 62 Muff, Florian S MSC I 247 991,97 220 894,31 245 987,90 246 984,00 213 862,35 228 915,66 217 868,00 5641,84 95,31 16846,52 96,28
7 136 Moll, Niko S MSC I 216 867,47 234 951,22 240 967,74 209 836,00 192 777,33 214 859,44 218 872,00 5353,87 90,45 16846,52 96,28
8 5 Greiner, Oswin S Graupner Kult 247 991,9679 239 971,5447 246 991,9355 248 992 220 887,097 227 911,6466 212 848 5746,19 97,07 16775,50 95,87
8 53 Greiner, Heiko S Graupner Kult 230 923,6948 242 983,7398 236 951,6129 250 1000 248 1000 204 819,2771 216 864 5723,05 96,68 16775,50 95,87
8 101 Wiesner, Steffen S Graupner Kult 193 775,1004 182 739,8374 237 955,6452 238 952 181 732,794 229 919,6787 241 964 5306,26 89,64 16775,50 95,87
9 109 Tutaß, Volker S Team Ouzo II 246 987,95 228 926,83 233 939,52 226 904,00 228 923,08 220 883,53 247 988,00 5669,37 95,78 16634,68 95,07
9 37 Paternotte, Vincent S Team Ouzo II 201 807,23 236 959,35 248 1000,00 0 0,00 199 802,42 236 947,79 249 996,00 5512,79 93,13 16634,68 95,07
9 11 Misterek, Tobias S Team Ouzo II 239 959,84 215 873,98 196 790,32 244 976,00 233 939,52 198 795,18 227 908,00 5452,52 92,11 16634,68 95,07
10 120 Seidl, Bernhard S Heavy Flieger Comp 239 959,84 0 0,00 230 927,42 245 980,00 238 963,56 249 1000,00 220 880,00 5710,82 96,48 16575,47 94,73
10 134 Dierl, Michael S Heavy Flieger Comp 243 975,90 235 955,28 235 947,58 240 960,00 228 923,08 214 859,44 202 808,00 5621,28 94,96 16575,47 94,73
10 1 Buchwald, Ali ES Heavy Flieger Comp 212 851,41 218 886,18 209 842,74 203 812,00 235 947,58 215 863,45 213 852,00 5243,36 88,58 16575,47 94,73
11 122 Ziegler, Andre S Pura Vida 2 225 903,61 245 995,93 239 963,71 249 996,00 235 951,42 213 855,42 228 912,00 5722,68 96,68 16550,78 94,59
11 55 Gans, Udo ES Pura Vida 2 244 979,92 237 963,41 0 0,00 242 968,00 213 858,87 226 907,63 210 840,00 5517,84 93,22 16550,78 94,59
11 68 Schwinn, Gerhard S Pura Vida 2 231 927,71 233 947,15 0 0,00 227 908,00 156 631,58 238 955,82 235 940,00 5310,27 89,71 16550,78 94,59
12 114 Seidel, Thomas S Crash Kids 234 939,76 234 951,22 226 911,29 248 992,00 229 927,13 217 871,49 241 964,00 5685,39 96,05 16510,55 94,36
12 98 Erdmann, Lukas J Crash Kids 204 819,28 235 955,28 213 858,87 235 940,00 209 846,15 229 919,68 240 960,00 5479,99 92,58 16510,55 94,36
12 6 Erdmann, Uli S Crash Kids 243 975,90 206 837,40 213 858,87 219 876,00 218 879,03 209 839,36 229 916,00 5345,16 90,30 16510,55 94,36
13 104 Starmanns, Olaf S LSV X-Team 247 991,97 242 983,74 244 983,87 244 976,00 238 963,56 245 983,94 237 948,00 5883,08 99,39 16480,02 94,18
13 3 Zgoll, Roman-Emanuel ES LSV X-Team 237 951,81 197 800,81 200 806,45 240 960,00 201 810,48 209 839,36 233 932,00 5300,10 89,54 16480,02 94,18
13 19 Starmanns, Heribert S LSV X-Team 230 923,69 227 922,76 150 604,84 207 828,00 200 806,45 245 983,94 208 832,00 5296,85 89,48 16480,02 94,18
14 4 Zeman, Zdeněk S CZE-SENIOREN TYNEC ober SAZAVA 228 915,66 227 922,76 241 971,77 243 972,00 199 802,42 235 943,78 249 996,00 5721,98 96,66 16431,84 93,91
14 113 Cejnar, Petr S CZE-SENIOREN TYNEC ober SAZAVA 229 919,68 217 882,11 235 947,58 216 864,00 228 923,08 218 875,50 206 824,00 5411,95 91,43 16431,84 93,91
14 128 Mares, Ludek S CZE-SENIOREN TYNEC ober SAZAVA 236 947,79 205 833,33 215 866,94 196 784,00 216 874,49 209 839,36 234 936,00 5297,91 89,50 16431,84 93,91
15 131 Genkinger, Kurt ES Team Ouzo I 237 951,81 235 955,28 234 943,55 231 924,00 243 983,81 248 995,98 207 828,00 5754,43 97,21 16401,98 93,74
15 60 Kreß, Michael J Team Ouzo I 245 983,94 232 943,09 223 899,19 212 848,00 197 797,57 213 855,42 225 900,00 5429,64 91,73 16401,98 93,74
15 84 Kreß, Thomas S Team Ouzo I 233 935,74 210 853,66 218 879,03 204 816,00 202 817,81 228 915,66 173 692,00 5217,91 88,15 16401,98 93,74
16 65 Schönbucher, Thomas S Wächtersberg 240 963,86 196 796,75 245 987,90 246 984,00 239 967,61 227 911,65 233 932,00 5747,02 97,09 16328,47 93,32
16 110 Giesa, Utz S Wächtersberg 233 935,74 207 841,46 228 919,35 241 964,00 202 817,81 210 843,37 235 940,00 5443,93 91,97 16328,47 93,32
16 21 Freier, Bernhardt S Wächtersberg 213 855,42 207 841,46 203 818,55 234 936,00 207 834,68 212 851,41 172 688,00 5137,52 86,79 16328,47 93,32
17 47 Abeln, Hubert S Michelsberg II 224 899,5984 234 951,2195 239 963,7097 229 916 231 931,452 243 975,9036 223 892 5637,88 95,24 16315,15 93,24
17 119 Winter, Helmut S Michelsberg II 217 871,4859 220 894,3089 241 971,7742 240 960 235 951,417 218 875,502 208 832 5524,49 93,33 16315,15 93,24
17 77 Neuser, Martin S Michelsberg II 206 827,3092 238 967,4797 205 826,6129 215 860 186 753,036 210 843,3735 207 828 5152,78 87,05 16315,15 93,24
18 92 Höchst, Andreas S MG Filseck 239 959,84 246 1000,00 219 883,06 238 952,00 134 542,51 248 995,98 235 940,00 5730,89 96,82 16277,94 93,03
18 57 Schnarrenberger, Clau S MG Filseck 229 919,68 226 918,70 0 0,00 217 868,00 228 923,08 217 871,49 228 912,00 5412,94 91,44 16277,94 93,03
18 23 Schnarrenberger, Diete ES MG Filseck 188 755,02 207 841,46 200 806,45 234 936,00 214 862,90 205 823,29 216 864,00 5134,11 86,73 16277,94 93,03
19 126 Scholz, Claus S Böblingen / Göppingen 230 923,69 237 963,41 244 983,87 243 972,00 234 947,37 236 947,79 228 912,00 5738,14 96,94 16248,13 92,86
19 69 Mathes, Sebastian J Böblingen / Göppingen 229 919,68 229 930,89 216 870,97 195 780,00 201 813,77 224 899,60 212 848,00 5282,90 89,25 16248,13 92,86
19 22 Lücke, Matthias S Böblingen / Göppingen 216 867,47 208 845,53 210 846,77 206 824,00 244 983,87 214 859,44 205 820,00 5227,08 88,30 16248,13 92,86
20 105 Petrick, Wilfried ES Team Allgäu 243 975,90 231 939,02 246 991,94 249 996,00 238 963,56 243 975,90 238 952,00 5855,31 98,92 15733,56 89,92
20 78 Petrick, Norbert S Team Allgäu 213 855,42 215 873,98 213 858,87 196 784,00 199 805,67 195 783,13 234 936,00 5113,94 86,39 15733,56 89,92
20 48 Scholze, Frieder ES Team Allgäu 0 0,00 194 788,62 212 854,84 199 796,00 166 669,35 218 875,50 195 780,00 4764,31 80,49 15733,56 89,92
21 10 Bauer, Helmut S Fruchtzwerge Kulmbach 235 943,78 216 878,05 216 870,97 213 852,00 220 887,10 221 887,55 213 852,00 5319,44 89,86 15480,00 88,47
21 129 Kunzmann, Björn S Fruchtzwerge Kulmbach 202 811,24 215 873,98 212 854,84 231 924,00 167 676,11 203 815,26 210 840,00 5119,33 86,48 15480,00 88,47
21 106 Kunzmann, Janik J Fruchtzwerge Kulmbach 201 807,23 217 882,11 136 548,39 242 968,00 184 744,94 184 738,96 225 900,00 5041,24 85,16 15480,00 88,47
22 80 Ott, Marc J Two and a half men 243 975,90 196 796,75 243 979,84 245 980,00 240 971,66 246 987,95 216 864,00 5759,35 97,30 15471,52 88,42
22 61 Passek, Louis J Two and a half men 235 943,78 200 813,01 165 665,32 227 908,00 234 947,37 238 955,82 243 972,00 5539,97 93,59 15471,52 88,42
22 135 Schnabel, Georg J Two and a half men 237 951,81 182 739,84 94 379,03 226 904,00 70 283,40 94 377,51 205 820,00 4172,19 70,48 15471,52 88,42
23 38 Hausch, Michael S MSC 2 215 863,4538 240 975,6098 213 858,871 235 940 236 951,613 198 795,1807 242 968 5557,55 93,89 15326,19 87,59
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23 12 Hausch, Jürgen S MSC 2 209 839,3574 209 849,5935 195 786,2903 237 948 218 879,032 219 879,5181 214 856 5251,50 88,72 15326,19 87,59
23 143 Chirubino, Samuel J MSC 2 139 558,2329 221 898,374 211 850,8065 210 840 118 477,733 93 373,494 223 892 4517,15 76,31 15326,19 87,59
24 87 Yve, Jean-Michel S Beaujol´ Team 198 795,18 236 959,35 239 963,71 249 996,00 188 761,13 202 811,24 237 948,00 5473,48 92,47 15193,40 86,83
24 50 Coussot, Jean-Louis S Beaujol´ Team 199 799,20 227 922,76 214 862,90 245 980,00 195 786,29 189 759,04 213 852,00 5203,15 87,90 15193,40 86,83
24 13 Henry, Xavier S Beaujol´ Team 159 638,55 197 800,81 0 0,00 201 804,00 211 850,81 161 646,59 194 776,00 4516,76 76,30 15193,40 86,83
25 36 Machulla, Manuel J No Name 184 738,96 203 825,20 0 0,00 230 920,00 197 794,35 233 935,74 228 912,00 5126,26 86,60 14225,12 81,30
25 59 Träger, Dominik J No Name 217 871,49 244 991,87 0 0,00 249 996,00 120 485,83 198 795,18 226 904,00 5044,37 85,22 14225,12 81,30
25 83 Weise, Felix J No Name 160 642,57 210 853,66 167 673,39 165 660,00 123 497,98 181 726,91 112 448,00 4054,50 68,49 14225,12 81,30
26 28 Hagmeyer, Markus S Modellflugschule Teck 208 835,34 202 821,14 104 419,35 179 716,00 189 762,10 212 851,41 250 1000,00 4985,98 84,23 13183,23 75,34
26 74 Hagmeyer, Karl-Stefan J Modellflugschule Teck 150 602,41 185 752,03 195 786,29 229 916,00 172 696,36 154 618,47 230 920,00 4689,15 79,22 13183,23 75,34
26 121 Hense, Wolfgang ES Modellflugschule Teck 108 433,73 0 0,00 109 439,52 217 868,00 89 360,32 157 630,52 194 776,00 3508,10 59,26 13183,23 75,34
27 95 Kotouč, Karel ES CZE-E SENIOREN 231 927,71 238 967,48 220 887,10 228 912,00 230 931,17 207 831,33 235 940,00 5565,46 94,02 12716,96 72,68
27 79 Thienel, Jan ES CZE-E SENIOREN 213 855,42 196 796,75 242 975,81 209 836,00 244 987,85 224 899,60 214 856,00 5410,68 91,41 12716,96 72,68
27 58 Holub, Jiří ES CZE-E SENIOREN 229 919,68 202 821,14 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 0 0,00 1740,82 29,41 12716,96 72,68
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